



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8W78
District: Turnpike **Counties:** TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 338 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 45222885201 (*)
Contract Desc: HPS TO LED Lighting Conversion Turnpikewide

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	NEW ERA ELECTRIC INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,889,242.33	100.00%
2	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,458,483.16	111.64%
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,768,768.00	117.99%
4	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,857,785.77	119.81%
5	AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,886,211.69	120.39%
6	SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,739,334.68	137.84%
7	HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$7,176,449.75	146.78%

Intent to Award

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Posting Date and Time: July 28, 2026



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8W78

District: Turnpike

Counties: TURNPIKE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 338 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 45222885201 (*)

Contract Descr: HPS TO LED Lighting Conversion Turnpikewide

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for HPS to LED Lighting Conversion on SR 589 in Hernando, Hillsborough, and Pasco Counties.

No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NEW ERA ELECTRIC INC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45222885201		(1.000) LS	599,962.00000	599,962.00	402,561.60000	402,561.60	545,550.00000	545,550.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45222885201		(338.000) DA (LS)	454,000.00000	454,000.00	241,920.00000	241,920.00	513,000.00000	513,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		4,180.000 HR	1.00000	4,180.00	100.80000	421,344.00	112.00000	468,160.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		86,530.000 ED	0.01000	865.30	0.25000	21,632.50	0.11000	9,518.30
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		361,656.000 ED	0.01000	3,616.56	0.11000	39,782.16	0.11000	39,782.16
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		2,366.000 ED	0.01000	23.66	0.09000	212.94	16.75000	39,630.50
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		3,210.000 ED	0.10000	321.00	12.32000	39,547.20	16.75000	53,767.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NEW ERA ELECTRIC INC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		2,598.000 ED	0.29000	753.42	0.34000	883.32	5.60000	14,548.80
0045 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		1,352.000 ED	0.05000	67.60	6.72000	9,085.44	16.75000	22,646.00
0050 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		1,352.000 ED	0.05000	67.60	6.72000	9,085.44	16.75000	22,646.00
0055 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		3,954.000 LF	0.01000	39.54	3.10000	12,257.40	10.25000	40,528.50
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		205.600 AC	116.00000	23,849.60	61.60000	12,664.96	56.00000	11,513.60
0065 0107 2 MOWING		183.680 AC	116.00000	21,306.88	95.20000	17,486.34	112.00000	20,572.16
0070 0639 8100 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), DUKE (DO NOT BID) 45222885201		(1.000) LS	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0075 0639 8120 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), TECO (DO NOT BID) 45222885201		(1.000) LS	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NEW ERA ELECTRIC INC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 45222885201		(1.000) LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45222885201		(1.000) LS	60,720.85000	60,720.85	60,720.85000	60,720.85	60,720.85000	60,720.85
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$1,175,774.01		\$1,295,184.15		\$1,868,584.37	

SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0090 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		4,662.000 LF	14.00000	65,268.00	11.58000	53,985.96	10.40000	48,484.80
0095 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		2,674.000 LF	30.00000	80,220.00	18.92000	50,592.08	25.00000	66,850.00
0100 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		338.000 DA	400.00000	135,200.00	140.00000	47,320.00	191.00000	64,558.00
0105 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		43.000 EA	1,500.00000	64,500.00	1,015.47000	43,665.21	1,975.00000	84,925.00
0110 0635 2 14 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE		4.000 EA	1,850.00000	7,400.00	2,127.10000	8,508.40	2,400.00000	9,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NEW ERA ELECTRIC INC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0115 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		2.000 AS	4,735.00000	9,470.00	5,092.64000	10,185.28	6,345.00000	12,690.00
0120 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		2.000 EA	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,391.40000	4,782.80	2,335.00000	4,670.00
0125 0641 2 60 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- PEDESTAL/SERVICE POLE		2.000 EA	629.00000	1,258.00	672.00000	1,344.00	283.00000	566.00
0130 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		21,083.000 LF	2.00000	42,166.00	2.08000	43,852.64	2.35000	49,545.05
0135 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		11,129.000 LF	4.00000	44,516.00	3.75000	41,733.75	3.25000	36,169.25
0140 0715 1 15 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, NO.1/0 - 3/0 (0 to 000)		1,670.000 LF	7.50000	12,525.00	7.91000	13,209.70	9.20000	15,364.00
0145 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		25,346.000 LF	0.42000	10,645.32	0.45000	11,405.70	1.85000	46,890.10
0150 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		2.000 EA	19,109.00000	38,218.00	21,777.50000	43,555.00	22,575.00000	45,150.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NEW ERA ELECTRIC INC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0155 0715 7 41 LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		2.000 EA	774.00000	1,548.00	672.00000	1,344.00	1,385.00000	2,770.00
0160 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		1,076.000 EA	900.00000	968,400.00	1,058.96000	1,139,440.96	600.00000	645,600.00
0165 0715 11213 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, POLE TOP		958.000 EA	1,000.00000	958,000.00	988.96000	947,423.68	955.00000	914,890.00
0170 0715 61142 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 12' ARM LENGTH		1.000 EA	9,380.00000	9,380.00	9,473.49000	9,473.49	8,233.43000	8,233.43
0175 0715 61242 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 12' ARM LENGTH		17.000 EA	9,380.00000	159,460.00	9,815.03000	166,855.51	8,570.00000	145,690.00
0180 0715 61400 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 0' ARM LENGTH		1.000 EA	10,039.00000	10,039.00	9,822.65000	9,822.65	10,275.00000	10,275.00
0185 0715 61452 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH		5.000 EA	10,161.00000	50,805.00	11,339.40000	56,697.00	10,610.00000	53,050.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NEW ERA ELECTRIC INC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0190 0715 69000		25.000	1,000.00000	25,000.00	672.00000	16,800.00	1,310.00000	32,750.00
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION		EA						
0195 0715 69001		3.000	400.00000	1,200.00	336.00000	1,008.00	436.00000	1,308.00
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE, FOUNDATION REMAINS		EA						
0200 0715500 1		1,235.000	450.00000	555,750.00	713.38000	881,024.30	783.00000	967,005.00
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		EA						
0205 0715500 3		825.000	500.00000	412,500.00	653.46000	539,104.50	750.00000	618,750.00
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, WALL MOUNT		EA						
0210 0715511120		2.000	22,500.00000	45,000.00	10,082.20000	20,164.40	7,200.00000	14,400.00
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, SINGLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 20'		EA						
0002 Lighting Section Totals:				\$3,713,468.32		\$4,163,299.01		\$3,900,183.63
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,889,242.33		\$5,458,483.16		5,768,768.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC		(5) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45222885201		(1.000) LS	322,342.64000	322,342.64	575,000.00000	575,000.00	399,610.43000	399,610.43
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45222885201		(338.000) DA (LS)	432,196.31000	432,196.31	450,000.00000	450,000.00	233,128.48000	233,128.48
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		4,180.000 HR	78.49000	328,088.20	40.00000	167,200.00	95.48000	399,106.40
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		86,530.000 ED	0.27000	23,363.10	0.30000	25,959.00	0.30000	25,959.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		361,656.000 ED	0.16000	57,864.96	0.14000	50,631.84	0.18000	65,098.08
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		2,366.000 ED	6.54000	15,473.64	7.00000	16,562.00	7.12000	16,845.92
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		3,210.000 ED	13.08000	41,986.80	12.00000	38,520.00	14.23000	45,678.30
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		2,598.000 ED	0.46000	1,195.08	0.50000	1,299.00	0.50000	1,299.00
0045 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		1,352.000 ED	7.85000	10,613.20	8.00000	10,816.00	8.54000	11,546.08



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC		(5) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		1,352.000 ED	7.85000	10,613.20	8.00000	10,816.00	8.54000	11,546.08
0055 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		3,954.000 LF	2.20000	8,698.80	4.00000	15,816.00	4.27000	16,883.58
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		205.600 AC	32.17000	6,614.15	75.00000	15,420.00	38.42000	7,899.15
0065 0107 2 MOWING		183.680 AC	85.08000	15,627.49	80.00000	14,694.40	52.65000	9,670.75
0070 0639 8100 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), DUKE (DO NOT BID) 45222885201		(1.000) LS	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0075 0639 8120 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), TECO (DO NOT BID) 45222885201		(1.000) LS	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0080 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 45222885201		(1.000) LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45222885201		(1.000) LS	60,720.85000	60,720.85	60,720.85000	60,720.85	60,720.85000	60,720.85



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC		(5) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$1,341,398.42		\$1,459,455.09		\$1,310,992.10	
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0090 0630 2 11		4,662.000	9.65000	44,988.30	18.00000	83,916.00	34.16000	159,253.92
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		LF						
0095 0630 2 12		2,674.000	19.03000	50,886.22	28.00000	74,872.00	42.69000	114,153.06
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		LF						
0100 0633 6		338.000	144.96000	48,996.48	50.00000	16,900.00	184.96000	62,516.48
FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		DA						
0105 0635 2 11		43.000	897.49000	38,592.07	2,000.00000	86,000.00	2,733.99000	117,561.57
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		EA						
0110 0635 2 14		4.000	1,396.62000	5,586.48	2,100.00000	8,400.00	2,881.66000	11,526.64
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE		EA						
0115 0639 1122		2.000	4,981.29000	9,962.58	7,500.00000	15,000.00	6,071.46000	12,142.92
ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		AS						
0120 0641 2 12		2.000	1,749.78000	3,499.56	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,552.52000	7,105.04
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC		(5) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0125 0641 2 60 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- PEDESTAL/SERVICE POLE		2.000 EA	479.22000	958.44	750.00000	1,500.00	887.78000	1,775.56
0130 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		21,083.000 LF	2.56000	53,972.48	3.00000	63,249.00	2.98000	62,827.34
0135 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		11,129.000 LF	3.41000	37,949.89	5.00000	55,645.00	5.80000	64,548.20
0140 0715 1 15 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, NO.1/0 - 3/0 (0 to 000)		1,670.000 LF	6.45000	10,771.50	12.00000	20,040.00	11.46000	19,138.20
0145 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		25,346.000 LF	0.61000	15,461.06	0.10000	2,534.60	1.48000	37,512.08
0150 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		2.000 EA	26,189.55000	52,379.10	28,000.00000	56,000.00	31,691.09000	63,382.18
0155 0715 7 41 LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		2.000 EA	879.95000	1,759.90	750.00000	1,500.00	2,071.49000	4,142.98
0160 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		1,076.000 EA	1,032.46000	1,110,926.96	1,100.00000	1,183,600.00	1,170.89000	1,259,877.64



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC		(5) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0165 0715 11213 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, POLE TOP		958.000 EA	1,099.64000	1,053,455.12	1,200.00000	1,149,600.00	1,170.89000	1,121,712.62
0170 0715 61142 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 12' ARM LENGTH		1.000 EA	8,543.58000	8,543.58	8,500.00000	8,500.00	12,410.44000	12,410.44
0175 0715 61242 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 12' ARM LENGTH		17.000 EA	8,803.91000	149,666.47	9,000.00000	153,000.00	12,844.28000	218,352.76
0180 0715 61400 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 0' ARM LENGTH		1.000 EA	10,059.38000	10,059.38	11,000.00000	11,000.00	13,065.03000	13,065.03
0185 0715 61452 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH		5.000 EA	10,615.76000	53,078.80	12,000.00000	60,000.00	14,610.16000	73,050.80
0190 0715 69000 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION		25.000 EA	414.16000	10,354.00	2,500.00000	62,500.00	887.78000	22,194.50
0195 0715 69001 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE, FOUNDATION REMAINS		3.000 EA	310.62000	931.86	1,500.00000	4,500.00	591.86000	1,775.58



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC		(5) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0200 0715500 1		1,235.000	886.42000	1,094,728.70	625.00000	771,875.00	972.76000	1,201,358.60
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		EA						
0205 0715500 3		825.000	767.46000	633,154.50	625.00000	515,625.00	900.88000	743,226.00
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, WALL MOUNT		EA						
0210 0715511120		2.000	7,861.96000	15,723.92	8,000.00000	16,000.00	11,866.22000	23,732.44
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, SINGLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 20'		EA						
0002 Lighting Section Totals:				\$4,516,387.35		\$4,426,756.60		\$5,428,342.58
Contract Grand Totals:				\$5,857,785.77		\$5,886,211.69		6,739,334.68



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8W78

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	690,000.00000	690,000.00				
MOBILIZATION 45222885201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(338.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45222885201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 14		4,180.000	110.00000	459,800.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0020	0102 60		86,530.000	0.25000	21,632.50				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 74 1		361,656.000	0.20000	72,331.20				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0030	0102 76		2,366.000	7.00000	16,562.00				
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0035	0102 99		3,210.000	12.00000	38,520.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0040	0102115		2,598.000	0.40000	1,039.20				
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0045	0102150 1		1,352.000	7.00000	9,464.00				
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		1,352.000 ED	8.00000	10,816.00				
0055 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		3,954.000 LF	2.00000	7,908.00				
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		205.600 AC	50.00000	10,280.00				
0065 0107 2 MOWING		183.680 AC	75.00000	13,776.00				
0070 0639 8100 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), DUKE (DO NOT BID) 45222885201		(1.000) LS	1,500.00000	1,500.00				
0075 0639 8120 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), TECO (DO NOT BID) 45222885201		(1.000) LS	1,500.00000	1,500.00				
0080 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 45222885201		(1.000) LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00				
0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45222885201		(1.000) LS	60,720.85000	60,720.85				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8W78

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(7) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.					
Item Description			Units					
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Roadway

0001 Roadway Section Totals:

\$1,718,849.75

SECTION: 0002 Lighting

0090	0630 2 11	4,662.000	30.00000	139,860.00		
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		LF				
0095	0630 2 12	2,674.000	30.00000	80,220.00		
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		LF				
0100	0633 6	338.000	160.00000	54,080.00		
FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		DA				
0105	0635 2 11	43.000	1,500.00000	64,500.00		
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		EA				
0110	0635 2 14	4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00		
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE		EA				
0115	0639 1122	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00		
ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		AS				
0120	0641 2 12	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00		
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		EA				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0125 0641 2 60 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- PEDESTAL/SERVICE POLE		2.000 EA	500.00000	1,000.00				
0130 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		21,083.000 LF	3.00000	63,249.00				
0135 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		11,129.000 LF	5.00000	55,645.00				
0140 0715 1 15 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, NO.1/0 - 3/0 (0 to 000)		1,670.000 LF	10.00000	16,700.00				
0145 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		25,346.000 LF	1.00000	25,346.00				
0150 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		2.000 EA	25,000.00000	50,000.00				
0155 0715 7 41 LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		2.000 EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00				
0160 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		1,076.000 EA	1,400.00000	1,506,400.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0165 0715 11213 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, POLE TOP		958.000 EA	1,450.00000	1,389,100.00				
0170 0715 61142 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 12' ARM LENGTH		1.000 EA	12,000.00000	12,000.00				
0175 0715 61242 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 12' ARM LENGTH		17.000 EA	15,000.00000	255,000.00				
0180 0715 61400 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 0' ARM LENGTH		1.000 EA	12,000.00000	12,000.00				
0185 0715 61452 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH		5.000 EA	15,000.00000	75,000.00				
0190 0715 69000 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION		25.000 EA	2,000.00000	50,000.00				
0195 0715 69001 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE, FOUNDATION REMAINS		3.000 EA	500.00000	1,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08260714 July 14, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8W78

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002			Lighting						
0200	0715500 1		1,235.000	750.00000	926,250.00				
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL			EA						
0205	0715500 3		825.000	750.00000	618,750.00				
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, WALL MOUNT			EA						
0210	0715511120		2.000	12,000.00000	24,000.00				
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, SINGLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 20'			EA						
0002 Lighting Section Totals:				\$5,457,600.00					
Contract Grand Totals:				\$7,176,449.75					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	08260714	July 14, 2026	Call Order: 001	Contract: E8W78
-----------------	----------	---------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.